502531133 10/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2576418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	,		
	Name	Execution Date	
CSP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		10/08/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: CAPITOL MED	CAPITOL MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.		
	960 WEST VETERANS BOULEVARD		
City: AUBURN	AUBURN		
State/Country: ALABAMA	ALABAMA		
Postal Code: 36832	36832		
Application Number:	13520037		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (610)635-1207			
Fax Number: (610))635-1207		
Phone: 610.6	635.1202		
Phone: 610.6 Email: tonya	635.1202 a.berger@sio2med.com		
Phone: 610.6 Email: tonya Correspondence will be sent via US Mai	635.1202 a.berger@sio2med.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsucces</i>	ssful.	
Phone: 610.6 Email: tonya Correspondence will be sent via US Mail Correspondent Name: SIO2	635.1202 a.berger@sio2med.com	isful.	
Phone: 610.6 Email: tonya Correspondence will be sent via US Mai Correspondent Name: SIO2 Address Line 1: 2570 Address Line 2: SUIT	635.1202 a.berger@sio2med.com ail when the email attempt is unsucces 2 MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. 3 BOULEVARD OF THE GENERALS TE 200	asful.	
Phone: 610.6 Email: tonya Correspondence will be sent via US Mai Correspondent Name: SIO2 Address Line 1: 2570 Address Line 2: SUIT	635.1202 a.berger@sio2med.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsucces</i> 2 MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.) BOULEVARD OF THE GENERALS	esful.	
Phone: 610.6 Email: tonya Correspondence will be sent via US Mai. Correspondent Name: SIO2 Address Line 1: 2570 Address Line 2: SUIT Address Line 4: NOR	635.1202 a.berger@sio2med.com ail when the email attempt is unsucces 2 MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. 3 BOULEVARD OF THE GENERALS TE 200	osful.	
Phone: 610.6 Email: tonya Correspondence will be sent via US Mai Correspondent Name: SIO2 Address Line 1: 2570 Address Line 2: SUIT	635.1202 a.berger@sio2med.com wil when the email attempt is unsucces MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. DBOULEVARD OF THE GENERALS FE 200 RRISTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19403	issful.	
Phone: 610.6 Email: tonya Correspondence will be sent via US Mai Correspondent Name: SIO2 Address Line 1: 2570 Address Line 2: SUIT Address Line 4: NOR ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	635.1202 a.berger@sio2med.com ail when the email attempt is unsucces 2 MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. b BOULEVARD OF THE GENERALS TE 200 RRISTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19403 CSP-00210US	asful.	
Phone: 610.6 Email: tonya Correspondence will be sent via US Mai Correspondent Name: SIO2 Address Line 1: 2570 Address Line 2: SUIT Address Line 4: NOR ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	a.berger@sio2med.com alberger@sio2med.com alberger@sio2med.com alberger@sio2med.com alberger@sio2med.com alberger@sio2med.com alberger@sio2med.com alberger alberger	esful.	

PATENT REEL: 031398 FRAME: 0759

source=Assignment-CSP to Capitol Medical Devices#page1.tif source=Assignment-CSP to Capitol Medical Devices#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

CSP Technologies, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 960 West Veterans Blvd., Auburn, Alabama, 36832 (hereafter referred to as the undersigned), currently holds a portion of the legal ownership of the patent application(s) listed in Schedule A of this Assignment.

Capitol Medical Devices, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 960 West Veterans Blvd., Auburn, Alabama, 36832, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, fitle and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the patent applications listed in Schedule A, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patents, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Witness:

Kell 5. alum Robert S. Abrams, President

CSP Technologies, Inc.

Schedule A

Country	Application No.	Title	
US	13/805,835	Syringe with Integrated Needle	
CA	2803613	Syringe with Integrated Needle	
CN	201180032145.4	Syringe with Integrated Needle	
EP	11730526.8	Syringe with Integrated Needle	
JP	2013-518657	Syringe with Integrated Needle	
US	13/894,984	Molding Apparatus, Method And Syringe Produced Using	
		Same	
US	13/520,037	Closure With Shield, Stopper, And Pusher, And Method For	
		Making The Same	
EP	11732135.6	Closure With Shield, Stopper, And Pusher, And Method For	
		Making The Same	
WO	PCT/US11/20357	Closure With Shield, Stopper, And Pusher, And Method For	
		Making The Same	

PATENT PATENT REEL: 031398 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 10/14/2013